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Terminplan für das Wintersemester 2024/2025 
Stand: 15.05.2024 
 
 

Prof. Dr. Harald Riegel 
Rektor der Hochschule Aalen 
 
 

Beschluss 503. Senatssitzung 
 
 For admission to the winter semester 2024/2025 

 
Activation of online application  From mid-April 2024 
International Study Fair for English Master Programs Wednesday 08.05.2024 
Virtual Master’s fair  Wednesday 15.05.2024 
Information event for Master’s degree programs (online) Tuesday 02.07.2024 (expected) 
Information event for Bachelor’s degreee programs (online)  Thursday 04.07.2024 (expected) 

Application deadline for Master’s degree programs  
Saturday 15.06.2024 – Cut-off 
deadline! 
(changes may apply – see admission 
regulations) 

Application deadline for NC degree programs (Bachelor) and 
higher semesters  

Monday 15.07.2024 – cut-off 
deadline! 

Submission of current transcript of records (transfer students 
higher semester)  Friday 02.08.2024 

Last date for enrolemnt for NC-free Bachelor’s degree programs 
and higher semesters  Friday 11.10.2024 

Last date for enrolement for Master’s degree programs (only 
applies to degree programs with an extended application 
deadline)  

Friday 11.10.2024 

Last date for submission of recognitions  Friday 15.11.2024 
 
Dates for the winter semester 2024/2025 
 
Online re-registration for the winter semester 2024/2025 Monday 15.07.2024 to Friday 

02.08.2024 
Start of the semester Sunday 01.09.2024 

Preliminary course  Monday 23.09.2024 to Wednesday 
02.10.2024 

Start of lectures (except first semester students)  Monday 07.10.2024 
Welcome Day for the winter semester 2024/2025 
Ceremonial opening of the semester with church service, 
welcome and introduction of first semester students.  

Tuesday 08.10.2024 

Start of lectures for first semester  Tuesday 08.10.2024 

Registration for examinations  Monday 18.11.2024 to Friday 
29.11.2024 

Diploma handover / central graduation ceremony  Saturday 16.11.2024 

Online re-registration for summer semester 2025  Monday 13.01.2025 to Friday 
31.01.2025 

Last date for deregistration of examinations  Monday 20.01.2025 
End of lectures Saturday 01.02.2025 

Examination period  Monday 03.02.2025 to Saturday 
22.02.2025 

Start of the lecture and examination-free period  Monday 24.02.2025 
End of semester Friday 28.02.2025 
Introduction to the pract. Semester of study (compulsory course)  See extra notice for dates  
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 Lecture free days / public holidays  

 
Lecture free days  

Christmas, New Year Tuesday 24.12.2024 to Monday 
06.01.2025 In the winter semester 

2024/2025 
Public holidays               Day of German Unity Thursday 03.10.2024 
In the winter semester 
2024/2025 All Saints‘ Day  Friday 01.11.2024 

         1. Christmas Day Wednesday 25.12.2024 

 2. St. Stephen’s Day (Day 
after Christmas)  Thursday 26.12.2024 

 New Year’s Day Wednesday 01.01.2025 
 Three Wise Men Monday 06.01.2025 

 
Events in the winter semester 2024/2025 
 
Aalen Industry Fair (AIM) Wednesday 23.10.2024 

Campus Days East Wuerttemberg  Monday 28.10.2024 to Wednesday 
30.10.2024 

State-wide study information day + study experience day  Wednesday 20.11.2024 
Master’s fair  Thursday 21.11.2024 (expected) 

 
 
Examinations in the winter semester 2024/2025 
 
Registration for examinations  Monday 18.11.2024 to Friday 

29.11.2024 
Check exam registrations on the internet  Promptly, directly after registration  
Notice of examination schedule (study program boards, 
Website: www.hs-aalen.de/pruefungsplan) Friday 10.01.2025 

Last possible date for deregistration from exams  Monday 20.01.2025 

Examination period  Monday 03.02.2025 to Saturday 
22.02.2025 

Entry of the grades:  
• Online by the examiners                                 until Thursday 27.02.2025 

If not entered online:  
• Submission to the Student Service Center (SSC) until Tuesday 25.02.2025 

  
Publication of grades on the internet (accessible to all)  Tuesday 04.03.2025 
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Preview  
Summer semester 2025  

 
Admission to the summer semester 2025 
 
Activation of online application  From November 2024 

Application deadline for Master’s degree programs  
Sunday 15.12.2024 – cut-off 
deadline! 
(changes may apply – see admission regulations) 

Application deadline for NC degree programs (Bachelor) and 
higher semesters  

Wednesday 15.01.2025 – cut-off 
deadline! 
(changes may apply – see admission regulations) 

Information event for Bachelor’s degree programs (online)  Tuesday 07.01.2025 (expected) 

Information event for Master’s degree programs (online) Tuesday 14.01.2025 (expected) 

Submission of current transript of records  
(changing higher semester)  Friday 07.03.2025 

Last date for enrolement for NC-free Bachelor’s degree 
programs and higher semesters  Friday 21.03.2025 

Last dates for enrolement for Master’s degree programs (only 
applies to degree programs with an extended application 
deadline)  

Friday 21.03.2025 

 
Dates for the summer semester 2025 (expected) 
 
Online re-registration for the summer semester 2025 Monday 13.01.2025 to Friday 

31.01.2025 
Start of semester  Saturday 01.03.2025 
Start of lectures (except first semester students)  Monday 17.03.2025 
Welcome Day for the summer semester 2025 
Ceremonial opening of the semester, welcome and 
introduction of first semester students  

Tuesday 18.03.2025 

Start of lectures for first semester students  Tuesday 18.03.2025 
End of lectures Saturday 05.07.2025 

Examination period Monday 07.07.2025 to Saturday 
26.07.2025 

Start of the lecture and examination-free period  Monday 29.07.2025 
End of semester Sunday 31.08.2025 

 
Events in the summer semester 2025 (expected) 
Girl´s Day Thursday 03.04.2025 
Master’s fair (online) Thursday 15.05.2025 (expected) 
OPEN CAMPUS Saturday 24.05.2025 

 


